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Tariff Lawyer

Survey
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Survey developed as component of LABC'’s Tariff Lawyer
Roster, Recruitment and Retention Review

Survey input by Roster, Recruitment and Retention
Review Advisory Committee

Survey launched Oct 3, 2023, by email

Survey Reminders sent — two

Survey Closed — October 20, 2023

520 responses - 37.5% response rate



Thoughts on the number of contracts | have been

offered by LABC over the last year

M | receive considerably less contract
6.64% :
offers than | would like

M | receive less contract offers than |

18.75% .
would like

58.98% | am satisfied with the number of
contracts offered

11.52% | receive more contract offers than |
would like

4.10% | receive considerably more
contract offers than | would like
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Factors that affect the number of contracts | take

Number of LABC contracts offered (too few) 20.90%
Type of LABC contracts offered (complexity, issues) 37.70%
Compensation 7 55.86%
Number of LABC contracts already accepted — heavy legal aid workload 7 40.62%
LABC administrative requirements (authorizations, invoices etc.) 7 35.74%

LABC payment delays

10.35%

Private practice workload

42.38%

Family/personal obligations

24.61%

Other (please specify)

18.95%
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What would encourage me to take more contracts

49.42%

Less LABC administrative requirements (authorizations, invoices, etc.)

20.82%

More learning opportunities — training, mentorship

More practice support — research, junior counsel | 24.71%
Greater compensation | 74.71%
| have no interest in increasing LABC files for any reason | 7.20%
More contracts offered of the type and complexity | want | 25.49%
Other (please specify) 19.84%
ol% 1(3% zc;% 36% 4(;% 5(;% 6(;% 76% 8(;% 9(3% 106%



What are my intentions for 2024

| intend to take more legal aid contracts if offered

36.31%

l intend to take about the same number of legal aid contracts (no change) 41.55%
| intend to take fewer legal aid contracts 16.70%
I do not intend to accept any legal aid contracts 5.44%
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How did | hear about LABC contract work

| do not recall

12.77%

Law school career fair

Career advisor 0.79%
My firm 40.47%

Another Lawyer 4244%

Law Professor 2 . 36%

Other (please specify) 17.29%
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Reason | applied to join LABC's roster

Helping people in need

Giving back to the community

Guaranteed clients

Guaranteed payments

Opportunity to gain experience as a recent call

Access to learning supports (mentorship, bursary)

Other (please specify)

82.51%
60.51%
| 45.58%
| 48.72%
| 62.67%
| 17.49%
9.23%
o% 0% 2% % A% S% 6% 70%  80%  90%

100%



How | think LABC could improve recruitment

Offer student loan forgiveness for lawyers practicing in remote areas for a specified
period of time

46.40%

40.89%

Offer Tariff lawyers office space in remote areas

Focus recruitment efforts among Indigenous and diverse populations 23.73%
Ensure Indigenous and diverse lawyers have access to LABC contracts 29.66%
Continue efforts with the Association of Legal Aid Lawyers (ALL) and the government to 55 93(y
secure funding for articling student opportunities . o

Provide parental leave benefits 41.95%
Other (please specify) 37.71%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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The factors that led me to the town where | practice

Lived here prior to becoming a lawyer

32.35%

Family in the area 42.94%
Job opportunity 44.71%
Cost of living 28.82%
Desire to help this community 28.24%
Other (please specify) _ 28.82%
o‘% 16% 2(;% 36% 4(;% 5(;% 6(;% 76% 80‘% 9(3% 106%
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My satisfaction with LABC

LABC service - management and staff

Ease of authorizations

Ease of billing

Types of cases offered

LABC support (bursaries, mentorship)

T v I

0%
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m Strongly dissatisfied
M Dissatisfied
Satisfied
Strongly Satisfied

Not enough experience to say
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How | feel about working with LABC

| feel LABC values my work

| feel my work is emotionally exhausting

| feel LABC offers sufficient learning opportunities

I consider my workload to be manageable

| feel that | am compensated adequately

| consider my work schedule to be flexible

I consider the work | do to be meaningful

| would recommend LABC as a career choice to others

I am proud to work for LABC
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100%

Not enough experience to say
Strongly Agree
Agree

M Disagree

W Strongly disagree
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My thoughts on what more LABC can do to support lawyers

Provide more mentorship and learning opportunities

48.24%

Provide more practice support (e.g., research memos, precedents, etc.) 58.39%
Provide more learning opportunities specific to client’s non-legal needs (i.e.,
cultural competency, intimate partner violence awareness, mental health training 35.20%
etc.)
Set quality standards which tariff lawyers need to meet and maintain to provide 25 67%
LABC services (e.g., minimum experience, knowledge in area of law) : 0
Allow more hours on complex files 83.64%
Other (please specify) 27.12%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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My thoughts on how LABC can best support quality service

Monitor and address tariff lawyer and client complaints regarding quality service

49.16%

Survey clients after their case is settled/closed

34.22%

Monitor excessive tariff lawyer legal aid caseload which may impact quality
) 36.63%
service
Carry out random quality standards audits by a panel of tariff and staff lawyers 15.90%
Other (please specify) 32.77%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

15



Percentage of my professional income from LABC : 2022-23

Less than 25% 31.25%
25% to 50% 22.29%
51% to 75% 17.50%
More than 75% 28.96%
0% 1(;% 26% 36% 46% 56% 66% 76% 86% 96% 106%
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My age based on following ranges

Prefer not to say 4.50%
Less than 30 years 6.34%
30 to 40 years 34.36%
41 to 50 years 19.84%
51 to 60 years 16.36%

More than 60 years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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My years of Call

Less than 5 years

5-9 years

10-19 years

20-29 years

30+ years

26.75%

21.60%

21.81%

10.49%

19.34%

0%

10%

20% 30% 40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%
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My years accepting LABC contracts

Less than 1 year

1-4 years 27.69%
5-9 years 20.66%
10-19 years 17.98%
20+ years 24.59%
0% 16% 2(;% 3(;% 46% 5(3% 6(;% 76% 80‘% 9(;% 106%
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My race, ethnicity or cultural background

Prefer not to say
African
European

East Asian

South Asian

Southeast Asian

Hispanic or Latinx

Indigenous
Middle Eastern

Other (please specify)

13.61%
2.47%

4.95%
9.69%

1.86%
1.24%
5.15%
3.92%
8.66%

54.02%
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40%
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60%

70%

80%

90%

100%
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My gender

Prefer not to say

Gender fluid/non-conforming
Non-binary

Man

Transgendered

Two Spirited

Woman

Other (please specify)

1.23%
1.03%

0.00%
0.62%

2.05%

10.47%

40.25%

44.35%
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My household composition

Prefer not to say

Single with no children

Couple with no children

Family with children (includes single parent household)

Other (please specify)

20.77%
26.27%
34.83%
8.55%
0% 1(;% 2(;% 3(;% 46% SC;% 6(;% 7(;% 80‘% 9(;%

100%
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My office location

My office is located within the Lower Mainland or Capital Regional District (CRD)

66.54%

My office is located outside the Lower Mainland and Capital Regional District
(CRD)

33.46%

T T T T T T T T T T 1
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